## 03-31-1999

## 

## 100996535

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		2738
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof	jc52
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	<u> </u>
Douglas M. Garven	Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.	
Murray G. Slagerman	7477A East Dry Creek Parkway	
Paul Richard Santoski	Longmont, CO 80503	
Additional name(s) attached? No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security A	greement Change of Name Merger	
Other (specify): Execution Date: July 17, 1998		
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):		
X This document is being filed together with a new application	executed on: Declaration Date 7/15/98	
Title: Convertible Wheelchair and a Method for Converting		
-		
The document relates to Patent Application No.(s): 60/083.	1981 filed May 2, 1998	
The document relates to Patent No.(s):	DQ . D D A Y S/ L I	
Additional numbers attached Yes X No	09.273884	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Thedford I. Hitaffer	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)	
MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Enclosed: \$40.00	
One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor		
720 Water Street		
Toledo, Ohio 43604		
Docket: 1-20184		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Thedford I. Hitaffer Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages included the state of the foregoing information original document.  Thedford I. Hitaffer Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages included the foregoing information original document.	March 18, 1999  Date  Iding cover speet, attachments and document: 4	of the

**PATENT REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0872** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS M. GARVEN, JR., of 2860 Kalmia Avenue, #103, Boulder, Colorado 80301, U.S.A., MURRAY G. SLAGERMAN, of 1013 Pegasus Place, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, U.S.A., and PAUL RICHARD SANTOSKI, of 990 Morgan Drive, Boulder, CO 80303, U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns an invention entitled "CONVERTIBLE WHEELCHAIR AND A METHOD FOR CONVERTING A WHEELCHAIR CHASSIS" for which an application for United States Patent is filed in the U.S. Patent Office on herewith; and

WHEREAS, SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC., a California Corporation having a business at 7477 East Drive Creek Parkway, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application,

1

PATENT REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0873 said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	
day of JULY, 1996, DOUGLAS M. GARVEN, JR	B.
STATE OF COLORADO ) )SS: CITY OF LONGMONT )	
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 7 day of July , 19  Lun M Micle  My Commission Expires May 2001 Public	9 <b>&amp;</b>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	
STATE OF COLORADO )  SS:  CITY OF LONGMONT )	
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 17 day of July , 19  Lem M Nicle  Notary Public  My Commission Expires May 27, 2001	9 <b>6</b> 5

2

RECORDED: 03/22/1999